Miranda Ro Form 5 February 17 FORN Check th	7, 2012 M 5	STATES SECU W	URITIES Al		NGF	E CON	MMISSION	OMB A OMB Number: Expires:	PPROVAL 3235-0362 January 31,
5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed p		NUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES ursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, (a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section							2005 average urs per . 1.0
Reported Form 4 Transact Reported	ions	30(h) of the	-		-		55 01 Section	I	
1. Name and Miranda R	Address of Reporting obert	Symbol	I ORY ENER	icker or Tradin	g		Relationship of uer (Check	Reporting Per	
(Last)	(Month	3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (Month/Day/Year) 12/31/2011 bel				X Director 10% Owner X Officer (give title Other (specify low) below) CHAIRMAN, INTERIM CEO AND CFO			
CORPORA	ORY ENERGY ATION, 20341 1 , SUITE D-6	RVINE							
		4. If Amendment, Date Original6. IndiFiled(Month/Day/Year)					dividual or Joint/Group Reporting (check applicable line)		
NEWPOR'	T BEACH, CA	92660					_ Form Filed by C _ Form Filed by M son		
(City)	(State)	(Zip) Ta	ble I - Non-Do	erivative Secu	rities A	Acquire	ed, Disposed of,	or Beneficia	ally Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities Acquired ansaction or Disposed of (D) ode (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) nstr. 8)		red (A)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned at end of Issuer's Fiscal Year		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common				Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)		
Stock	06/30/2011	Â	C4	2,077,808	А	\$ <u>(1)</u>	2,077,808	D	Â
Common Stock	06/30/2011	Â	C4	2,077,808	А	\$ <u>(2)</u>	4,155,616	D	Â
Common Stock	06/30/2011	Â	C4	500,000	А	\$ <u>(3)</u>	4,655,616	Ι	By Miranda &

Edgar Filing: Miranda Robert - Form 5

Common Stock	06/30/2011	Â	G4 3	360,000	D \$0 4,	,295,	616 I	Associat (4) By Miranda Associat (4)	&
		te line for each class o directly or indirectly.	contained in	n this form a		ed to	information respond unle ontrol numbe		2270 -02)
		Table II - Derivativ (e.g., puts	e Securities Acquire , calls, warrants, op				vned		
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) Disposed of ((Instr. 3, 4, ar	or D)	6. Date Exerci Expiration Da (Month/Day/Y	te	7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and 4
					(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title
10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture	\$ 0.005	02/08/2011	Â	P4	2,000,000	Â	02/08/2011	09/13/2013	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 0.005	02/08/2011	Â	P4	10,000	Â	02/08/2011	02/07/2016	Common Stock
10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture	\$ 0.005	02/08/2011	Â	P4	2,000,000	Â	02/08/2011	09/13/2013	Common Stock
									Common

Debenture									
Warrants	\$ 0.005	02/08/2011	Â	P4	10,000	Â	02/08/2011	02/07/2016	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 0.01	03/31/2011	Â	A4	300,000	Â	03/31/2011	03/30/2016	Common Stock
10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture	\$ 0.005	06/30/2011	Â	P4	500,000	Â	06/30/2011	09/13/2013	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 0.005	06/30/2011	Â	P4	2,500	Â	06/30/2011	06/29/2016	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 0.01	06/30/2011	Â	A4	300,000	Â	06/30/2011	06/29/2016	Common Stock
	\$ 0.005	06/30/2011	Â	D4	2,000,000	Â	02/08/2011	09/13/2013	

			jaga						
10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture									Common Stock
10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture	\$ 0.005	06/30/2011	Â	D4	2,000,000	Â	02/08/2011	09/13/2013	Common Stock
10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture	\$ 0.005	06/30/2011	Â	D4	500,000	Â	06/30/2011	09/13/2013	Common Stock
10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture	\$ 0.005	07/06/2011	Â	Р4	2,000,000	Â	07/06/2011	09/13/2013	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 0.005	07/06/2011	Â	P4	10,000	Â	07/06/2011	07/06/2016	Common Stock
10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture	\$ 0.005	07/06/2011	Â	P4	2,000,000	Â	07/06/2011	09/13/2013	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 0.005	07/06/2011	Â	P4	10,000	Â	07/06/2011	07/06/2016	Common Stock
10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture	\$ 0.005	07/06/2011	Â	P4	1,500,000	Â	07/06/2011	09/13/2013	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 0.005	07/06/2011	Â	P4	7,500	Â	07/06/2011	07/06/2016	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 0.01	09/30/2011	Â	A4	300,000	Â	09/30/2011	09/29/2016	Common Stock
Warrants	\$ 0.01	12/31/2011	Â	A4	300,000	Â	12/31/2011	12/30/2016	Common Stock

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships					
1	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Miranda Robert C/O VICTORY ENERGY CORPORATION 20341 IRVINE AVENUE , SUITE D-6 NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660	ÂX	Â	CHAIRMAN, INTERIM CEO AND CFO	Â		

Signatures

/s/ Robert Miranda

<u>**</u>Si

Repo

02/17/2012

gnature of	
rting Person	

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) \$10,000 of outstanding principal plus \$389 of accrued interest under the 10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture converted.
- (2) \$10,000 of outstanding principal plus \$389 of accrued interest under the 10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture converted.
- (3) \$2,500 of outstanding principal plus \$0 of accrued interest under the 10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture converted.

The securities are held by Miranda & Associates, a California corporation. The reporting person owns 100% of the shares of Miranda &(4) Associates and is also its president and sole director. Reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership in the securities except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

The reporting person participated in the Issuer's private placement of 450 Units to certain qualified investors. Each Unit is comprised of (i) a \$10,000 principal amount 10% Senior Secured Convertible Debenture, and (ii) a five-year warrant to purchase 10,000 shares of

- (5) (1) a \$10,000 principal another 10.7 Senior Sectice Convertible Debendue, and (1) a five-year warrant to purchase 10,000 shares of common stock. The Units are being offered at a purchase price of \$10,000 per Unit. The reporting person purchased a total of 5 Units during the fiscal year 2011 for a total purchase price of \$50,000.
- (6) Warrants issued as part of the Units.

Warrants awarded for Mr. Miranda's service on the board of directors. Under the directors' compensation program, each board member(7) earns 100,000 Warrants per month, which are awarded at the end of each quarter. The directors receive no other compensation for their service on the board.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.